Acs CANMNABIS & HEMP
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LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

D8 HASH

Sample Matrix:
CBD/HEMP
Derivative Products
(Inhalation - Heated)
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DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No.10D1094068

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

HIGHLY CONCENTRSE

1919 NORTHGATE BOULEVARD

SARASOTA, FL 34234

D

Batch # HC8-HSH

Batch Date: 2022-08-10

Extracted From: HEMP

Test Reg State: Florida

Production Facility: HIGHLY

CONCENTR8ED
Production Date: 2022-08-10

Order # HIG220810-130001
Order Date: 2022-08-10
Sample# AADF972

Sampling Date: 2022-08-12
Lab Batch Date: 2022-08-12

Completion Date: 2022-08-16

Initial Gross Weight: 45.722 g

Potency m Heavy Metals Residual Solvents
Tested Passed Passed
S AADFg72
y Hoarisy
Product Image
< Potency Summar
Delta 8/Delta 10 Tested — Y
SOP13.043 (LCUV otal Delta otal Delta
Potency 12 (Lewy) 54.059% None Detected
Specimen Weight: 197.760 mg Total THC Total CBD
LoD LoQ Result - o
Analyte %) %) (:WSgl;g) (%) None Detected 0.71 9 %
2;‘(:5 THC :-gggg gvgg: 5‘;‘3’-?22 5‘;-2?2 ._ Total CBG Total CBN
. - .| . . o o
CBG 2.48E-4 0.001 6.300 0630 | 5.292% 0.112%
CBDA 1.00E5 0.001 4.610 0.461 | Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
cBD 5.40E-5 0.001 3.150 0315 | - None Detected 60.182%
CBN 1.40E-5 0.001 1.120 0112 |
cBC 1.80E-5 0.001 <LoQ
THCA 3.20E-5 0.001 <L0Q
Delta-9 THC 1.30E-5 0.1 <LoQ
Delta-10 THC 3.00E6 0.001 <LoQ
CBDV 6.50E-5 0.001 <L0Q
THCV 7.00E-6 0.001 <LoQ
m Heavy Metals Passed
| . SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Specimen Weight: 246.010 mg
Dilution Factor: 203
LoD LoQ Action Level Result LOD LoQ Action Level Result
Analyte ©Epb) (opb) (ppb) (ppb) Analyte (Ppb)  (PPb) (ppb) (ppb)
Arsenic (As) 483 100 1500 <L0Q Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500  120.000
Cadmium (Cd) .64 100 500 <L0Q Mercury (Hg) .58 100 3000 <LoQ
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9
THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-
0-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-0-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6al0a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC
+ Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless specified as 12% moisture concentration.
(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) =
Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) =
(ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional O ization for Standardizati
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LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CBD/HEMP

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003

CLIA No.10D1094068

Derivative Products
(Inhalation - Heated)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Batch # HC8-HSH Test Reg State: Florida Production Facility: HIGHLY
HIGHLY CONCENTR8ED Batch Date: 2022-08-10 CONCENTR8ED
1919 NORTHGATE BOULEVARD Extracted From: HEMP Production Date: 2022-08-10
SARASOTA, FL 34234
Order # HIG220810-130001 Sampling Date: 2022-08-12 Initial Gross Weight: 45.722 g

Order Date: 2022-08-10

Sample# AADF972

Lab Batch Date: 2022-08-12
Completion Date: 2022-08-16

A  Residual Solvents - FL (CBD) Passed

Specimen Weight: 13.600 mg

Dilution Factor: 1.000

Analyte

1,1-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloroethane
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Benzene

Butanes
Chloroform
Ethanol

Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl Ether
Ethylene Oxide

LoD
(ppm)
0.0094
0.0003
0.015
0.06
0.0002
0.4167
0.0001
0.0021
0.0012
0.0049
0.0038

Loq
(ppm)
0.16
0.04
2.08
117
0.02
2.5
0.04
2.78
1.11
1.39
0.1

Action Level
(ppm)

8

5

5000

410

2000

60
5000
5000
5000

SOP13.039 (GCMS)

Result Analyte LOD  LOQ Action Level  Result
(ppm) (pPm)  (ppm) (ppm)  (ppm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LOQ
<LOQ Hexane 0.068 117 290 <LoQ
<L0OQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 14.419
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 <L0Q
<L0Q Methylene chloride 0.0029 243 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <L0Q
<L0Q Toluene 0.0009 2.92 890 <LoQ
<LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<LOQ Trichloroethylene 0.0014  0.49 80 <LoQ
<LoQ

%%_:é

Xueli Gao
Ph.D., DABT

Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)

o

PJLA

Teating
Accreditation #101103

JAHCA

a
Y4

S ey

4

At

-

LA REGISTERED LABOAATORY
#RADSTISS

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9
THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-
0O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section,
Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6al10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC
+ Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless specified as 12% moisture concentration.
(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) =
Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (pug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) =
(ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional O ization for Standardizati
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