

721 Cortaro Dr. Sun City Center, FL 33573 www.acslabcannahis.com

**DEA No.** RA0571996 FL License # CMTL-0003 CLIA No. 10D1094068

D8 HASH Sample Matrix: CBD/HEMP Derivative Products (Inhalation - Heated)



# **Certificate of Analysis**

**Compliance Test** 

**HIGHLY CONCENTR8ED** 1919 NORTHGATE BOULEVARD SARASOTA, FL 34234

Batch # HC8-HSH Batch Date: 2022-08-10 Extracted From: HEMP Test Reg State: Florida

Production Facility: HIGHLY

Production Date: 2022-08-10

Order # HIG220810-130001 Order Date: 2022-08-10 Sample # AADF972

**Sampling Date:** 2022-08-12 **Lab Batch Date:** 2022-08-12 Completion Date: 2022-08-16 Initial Gross Weight: 45.722 g









Product Image

### Delta 8/Delta 10 **Tested** SOP13.043 (LCUV) Potency 12

Specimen Weight: 197.760 mg

	 -				
Analyte	LOD (%)	LOQ (%)	Result (mg/g)	(%)	
Delta-8 THC	2.60E-5	0.001	540.590	54.059	
CBGA	8.00E-5	0.001	53.160	5.316	
CBG	2.48E-4	0.001	6.300	0.630	
CBDA	1.00E-5	0.001	4.610	0.461	
CBD	5.40E-5	0.001	3.150	0.315	
CBN	1.40E-5	0.001	1.120	0.112	
CBC	1.80E-5	0.001		<l0q< td=""><td></td></l0q<>	
THCA	3.20E-5	0.001		<l0q< td=""><td></td></l0q<>	
Delta-9 THC	1.30E-5	0.1		<l0q< td=""><td></td></l0q<>	
Delta-10 THC	3.00E-6	0.001		<l0q< td=""><td></td></l0q<>	
CBDV	6.50E-5	0.001		<l0q< td=""><td></td></l0q<>	
THCV	7.00E-6	0.001		<l0q< td=""><td></td></l0q<>	

Potency Summar
----------------

	•
Total Delta 8 54.059%	Total Delta 10 None Detected
Total THC None Detected	Total CBD 0.719%
Total CBG 5.292%	Total CBN 0.112%
Other Cannabinoids None Detected	Total Cannabinoids 60.182%

## **Heavy Metals**

Specimen Weight: 246.010 mg

**Passed** SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)

Analyte	LOD (ppb)	LOQ (ppb)	Action Level (ppb)	Result (ppb)	Analyte	LOD (ppb)	LOQ (ppb)	Action Level (ppb)	Result (ppb)
Arsenic (As)	4.83	100	1500	<l0q< td=""><td>Lead (Pb)</td><td>11.76</td><td>100</td><td>500</td><td>120.000</td></l0q<>	Lead (Pb)	11.76	100	500	120.000
Cadmium (Cd)	64	100	500	<1.00	Mercury (Ha)	58	100	3000	<1.00

Xueli Gao Ph.D., DABT

Aixia Sun

D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)







Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A \* 0.877), \*Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA \* 0.87), Total THC = THCA-A \* 0.877 + Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA \* 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA \* 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA \* 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA \* 0.877), Total THCO-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total CBNA \* 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBN + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBC + Total CBN + CBL + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBC + Total CBN + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBC + Total CBN + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBC + Total CBN + Total THC + Total THC + Total CBC + Total C

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the International Organization for Standardization.

QA By: 1057 on 2022-08-16 18:22:32 V1



721 Cortaro Dr. Sun City Center, FL 33573 www.acslabcannabis.com

**DEA No.** RA0571996 FL License # CMTL-0003 **CLIA No.** 10D1094068

**D8 HASH** Sample Matrix: CBD/HEMP **Derivative Products** (Inhalation - Heated)



# **Certificate of Analysis**

**Compliance Test** 

**HIGHLY CONCENTR8ED** 1919 NORTHGATE BOULEVARD

Batch # HC8-HSH Batch Date: 2022-08-10 Extracted From: HEMP Test Reg State: Florida

Production Facility: HIGHLY

CONCENTRRED Production Date: 2022-08-10

SARASOTA, FL 34234

**Sampling Date:** 2022-08-12 **Lab Batch Date:** 2022-08-12 **Completion Date:** 2022-08-16

Initial Gross Weight: 45.722 g

### Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)

**Passed** SOP13.039 (GCMS)

Specimen Weight: 13.600 mg

Order # HIG220810-130001 Order Date: 2022-08-10 Sample # AADF972

Analyte	LOD (ppm)	LOQ (ppm)	Action Level (ppm)	Result (ppm)	Analyte	LOD (ppm)	LOQ (ppm)	Action Level (ppm)	Result (ppm)
1,1-Dichloroethene	0.0094	0.16	8	<l0q< td=""><td>Heptane</td><td>0.0013</td><td>1.39</td><td>5000</td><td><l0q< td=""></l0q<></td></l0q<>	Heptane	0.0013	1.39	5000	<l0q< td=""></l0q<>
1,2-Dichloroethane	0.0003	0.04	5	<l0q< td=""><td>Hexane</td><td>0.068</td><td>1.17</td><td>290</td><td><l0q< td=""></l0q<></td></l0q<>	Hexane	0.068	1.17	290	<l0q< td=""></l0q<>
Acetone	0.015	2.08	5000	<l0q< td=""><td>Isopropyl alcohol</td><td>0.0048</td><td>1.39</td><td>500</td><td>14.419</td></l0q<>	Isopropyl alcohol	0.0048	1.39	500	14.419
Acetonitrile	0.06	1.17	410	<l0q< td=""><td>Methanol</td><td>0.0005</td><td>0.69</td><td>3000</td><td><l0q< td=""></l0q<></td></l0q<>	Methanol	0.0005	0.69	3000	<l0q< td=""></l0q<>
Benzene	0.0002	0.02	2	<l0q< td=""><td>Methylene chloride</td><td>0.0029</td><td>2.43</td><td>600</td><td><l0q< td=""></l0q<></td></l0q<>	Methylene chloride	0.0029	2.43	600	<l0q< td=""></l0q<>
Butanes	0.4167	2.5	2000	<l0q< td=""><td>Pentane</td><td>0.037</td><td>2.08</td><td>5000</td><td><l0q< td=""></l0q<></td></l0q<>	Pentane	0.037	2.08	5000	<l0q< td=""></l0q<>
Chloroform	0.0001	0.04	60	<l0q< td=""><td>Propane</td><td>0.031</td><td>5.83</td><td>2100</td><td><l0q< td=""></l0q<></td></l0q<>	Propane	0.031	5.83	2100	<l0q< td=""></l0q<>
Ethanol	0.0021	2.78	5000	<l0q< td=""><td>Toluene</td><td>0.0009</td><td>2.92</td><td>890</td><td><l0q< td=""></l0q<></td></l0q<>	Toluene	0.0009	2.92	890	<l0q< td=""></l0q<>
Ethyl Acetate	0.0012	1.11	5000	<l0q< td=""><td>Total Xylenes</td><td>0.0001</td><td>2.92</td><td>2170</td><td><l0q< td=""></l0q<></td></l0q<>	Total Xylenes	0.0001	2.92	2170	<l0q< td=""></l0q<>
Ethyl Ether	0.0049	1.39	5000	<l0q< td=""><td>Trichloroethylene</td><td>0.0014</td><td>0.49</td><td>80</td><td><l0q< td=""></l0q<></td></l0q<>	Trichloroethylene	0.0014	0.49	80	<l0q< td=""></l0q<>
Ethylono Oxido	0.0020	0.1	5	-1.00					

Xueli Gao

Ph.D., DABT

Lab Toxicologist

Lab Director/Principal Scientist Aixia Sun

D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)





Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A \* 0.877), \*Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA \* 0.87), Total THC = THCA-A \* 0.877 + Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA \* 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA \* 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA \* 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA \* 0.877), Total THCO-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section, Total Deltected Cannabinoids = Delta6a 10-a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + Total CBN + Total CBN + Total TBN + CHCA + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta1 - THC + Total THC + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta1 - THC + Total THC - O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless specified as 12% moisture concentration. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milligrams per Milligram per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) = (µg/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram, \*Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the International Organization for Standardization.